William D. "Bill" Sinclair

2004 Bills Sponsored

HB04-1083
HBO4-1160
HB04-1227
HB04-1242
HB04-1297
HBO4-1384
HB04-1457
SB04-050
SB04-084
SB04-126
SB04-128
SB04-172
SB04-174
SB04-201
SB04-218
SB04-240
SCR04-013
SJR04-027
SJR04-040
SJR04-053

Terminate Child Support Based On DNA
Increase Rights For Mobile Home Owners
Test & Certify Voting Systems

Open School Board Negotiations
Parenting Time At Temporary Orders
State Vets & Military Affairs Reports
Volunteer Mounted Rangers

Motor Vehicle Passenger Carrier Service
Voter ID Regmnts & HAVA

Division Of Civil Air Patrol

Motor Vehicle Dealer Licensing

Disabled Veteran Parking

Limit Benefits Pub Officials
Unemployment Benefits Military Family
Indemnification In Construction Contract
Gov Immunity Hlth Care Practitioner
Rainy Day Fund Suspend TABOR & Amend 23
Purple Heart Trail

American Patriotism In Colorado Schools
Colorado Space Industry Day

2003 Bills Sponsored

HBO03-1047
HB03-1123
HB03-1157
HB03-1249
HB03-1250
HB03-1271
HJR03-1039
SB03-022
SJR03-006
SJR03-033

Public Establishment Void Contract

Cash Fund Racing Regulation

Alcohol Credit Sales

Additional Powers For Adjutant General
Science & Tech Ed Center Grant Awards
Absentee Voting Military & Overseas
Military Appreciation Day

Old Age Pension Health & Medical Program
GA Affirmation Pledge of Allegiance

The Tuskegee Airmen

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1011
HB02-1040
HB02-1190
HB02-1192
HB02-1395

Reduce Number Of Special License Plates
Alcohol Beverage License Applications
Parenting Time

Lawsuits Against Public Participation
Deny Inspection DD214 Military Record

Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in House

Signed into Law

Lost in Senate
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Lost in Senate

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in House
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in Senate
Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law



2002 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB02-1413
HJR02-1027
SB02-003
SB02-023
SB02-030
SB02-085
SB02-166

Dept Of Military And Veterans Affairs
Prostate Cancer Awareness Month
Korean War Vet Special License Plate
Colorado National Guard Decorations
County Officers Salary

Public Input Transp Authorities

County Coroners Salary & Compensation

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1085
HB01-1149
HB01-1150
HBO1-1151
HB01-1210
HB01-1284
HB01-1358
HB01-1394
HJR01-1021
HRO1-1009
HRO01-1013
SB01-005
SB01-135
SB01-141
SB01-178
SB01-200

Employees In The State Personnel System
Procurement Technical Assistance Center
Suits Against Public Participation

Active Duty Income Tax Modification
Electronic Hearing Authorization
Selective Service For Drivers' Licenses
Public Trustees

Component Rating Credit Insurance
Purple Heart Commemorative Stamp
Colorado Mounted Rangers

Military Appreciation Day

Registration Of Commercial Vehicles
County Officers Compensation

Emergency Management Assistance Compact

Preparation For Elections
Funding For Veterans Programs

2000 Bills Sponsored

HB00-1092
HB0O0-1144
HB00-1177
HB00-1283
HBO00-1320
HB00-1428
HBO00-1444
HJR00-1009
HJR00-1020
SJR00-023
SJR00-025
SJR00-026

Deleting Signature Requirements

Gov Cand Selects Lieut Gov Cand

Income Tax Credit For Educ Contributions
Fire Management

Personnel System Employment Selection
Procurement Tech Assist Center

Drivers' Licenses & Selective Service
Obtaining The Release Of American POWs
US Armed Forces Funding

USERRA

Civil Air Patrol Cadet Program Day
Korean War 50th Anniversary

Signed into Law
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law

Lost in Senate

Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in House
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law

Signed into Law

Lost in Senate
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Adopted



1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1065
HB99-1151
HB99-1198
HB99-1247
HB99-1265
HB99-1315
HB99-1354
HB99-1376
HJR99-1017
SB99-002
SB99-164
SJR99-029

Club Liquor Licensees

Increase Income Tax Pension Exclusion
Strengthening Financial Svcs Division
Imposition Of Use Tax By Local Govts
County Restrict Graffiti By Juveniles
World War Il Memorial Tax Checkoff
Contrib World War Il Memorial
Comply With Selective Service Rgrmnts
Military Appreciation Day

Process To Strike Recall Petition Sigs
Special License Plates For Broadcasters
National Missile Defense

1998 Bills Sponsored

HB98-1045
HB98-1193
HB 98-1269

Attempted Killing in Domestic Relations Casses
Use of Specified Lanes by Motor Vehicles

Use Tax Exemption for Donations

1997 Bills Sponsored

HB97-1085
HB97-1269
HB97-1280

Receipt of Material from Outside Colo
State Air & Space Museum
Purging of Motor Veh Records

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Lost
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law

Postpined Indefinitely
Signed
Postpined Indefinitely



