# William D. "Bill" Sinclair

## **2004** Bills Sponsored

HB04-1083	Terminate Child Support Based On DNA	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1160	Increase Rights For Mobile Home Owners	Lost in House
HB04-1227	Test & Certify Voting Systems	Signed into Law
HB04-1242	Open School Board Negotiations	Lost in Senate
HB04-1297	Parenting Time At Temporary Orders	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1384	State Vets & Military Affairs Reports	Signed into Law
HB04-1457	Volunteer Mounted Rangers	Deemed Lost
SB04-050	Motor Vehicle Passenger Carrier Service	Lost in Senate
SB04-084	Voter ID Reqmnts & HAVA	Signed into Law
SB04-126	Division Of Civil Air Patrol	Signed into Law
SB04-128	Motor Vehicle Dealer Licensing	Signed into Law
SB04-172	Disabled Veteran Parking	Deemed Lost
SB04-174	Limit Benefits Pub Officials	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-201	Unemployment Benefits Military Family	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-218	Indemnification In Construction Contract	Lost in House
SB04-240	Gov Immunity HIth Care Practitioner	Postponed Indefinitely
SCR04-013	Rainy Day Fund Suspend TABOR & Amend 23	Lost in Senate
SJR04-027	Purple Heart Trail	Adopted
SJR04-040	American Patriotism In Colorado Schools	Adopted
SJR04-053	Colorado Space Industry Day	Adopted

## **2003** Bills Sponsored

HB03-1047	Public Establishment Void Contract	Signed into Law
HB03-1123	Cash Fund Racing Regulation	Signed into Law
HB03-1157	Alcohol Credit Sales	Signed into Law
HB03-1249	Additional Powers For Adjutant General	Signed into Law
HB03-1250	Science & Tech Ed Center Grant Awards	Postponed Indefinitely
HB03-1271	Absentee Voting Military & Overseas	Signed into Law
HJR03-1039	Military Appreciation Day	Adopted
SB03-022	Old Age Pension Health & Medical Program	Signed into Law
SJR03-006	GA Affirmation Pledge of Allegiance	Adopted
SJR03-033	The Tuskegee Airmen	Adopted

## 2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1011	Reduce Number Of Special License Plates	Signed into Law
HB02-1040	Alcohol Beverage License Applications	Signed into Law
HB02-1190	Parenting Time	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1192	Lawsuits Against Public Participation	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1395	Deny Inspection DD214 Military Record	Signed into Law

# 2002 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB02-1413	Dept Of Military And Veterans Affairs	Signed into Law
HJR02-1027	Prostate Cancer Awareness Month	Adopted
SB02-003	Korean War Vet Special License Plate	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-023	Colorado National Guard Decorations	Signed into Law
SB02-030	County Officers Salary	Lost in Senate
SB02-085	Public Input Transp Authorities	Signed into Law
SB02-166	County Coroners Salary & Compensation	Signed into Law

## 2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1085	Employees In The State Personnel System	Signed into Law
HB01-1149	Procurement Technical Assistance Center	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1150	Suits Against Public Participation	Lost in House
HB01-1151	Active Duty Income Tax Modification	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1210	Electronic Hearing Authorization	Signed into Law
HB01-1284	Selective Service For Drivers' Licenses	Signed into Law
HB01-1358	Public Trustees	Signed into Law
HB01-1394	Component Rating Credit Insurance	Signed into Law
HJR01-1021	Purple Heart Commemorative Stamp	Adopted
HR01-1009	Colorado Mounted Rangers	Adopted
HR01-1013	Military Appreciation Day	Adopted
SB01-005	Registration Of Commercial Vehicles	Signed into Law
SB01-135	County Officers Compensation	Signed into Law
SB01-141	Emergency Management Assistance Compact	Signed into Law
SB01-178	Preparation For Elections	Deemed Lost
SB01-200	Funding For Veterans Programs	Signed into Law

## **2000 Bills Sponsored**

HB00-1092	Deleting Signature Requirements	Signed into Law
HB00-1144	Gov Cand Selects Lieut Gov Cand	Lost in Senate
HB00-1177	Income Tax Credit For Educ Contributions	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1283	Fire Management	Signed into Law
HB00-1320	Personnel System Employment Selection	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1428	Procurement Tech Assist Center	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1444	Drivers' Licenses & Selective Service	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR00-1009	Obtaining The Release Of American POWs	Adopted
HJR00-1020	US Armed Forces Funding	Adopted
SJR00-023	USERRA	Adopted
SJR00-025	Civil Air Patrol Cadet Program Day	Adopted
SJR00-026	Korean War 50th Anniversary	Adopted

# 1999 Bills Sponsored

Club Liquor Licensees	Signed into Law
Increase Income Tax Pension Exclusion	Signed into Law
Strengthening Financial Svcs Division	Signed into Law
Imposition Of Use Tax By Local Govts	Signed into Law
County Restrict Graffiti By Juveniles	Signed into Law
World War II Memorial Tax Checkoff	Postponed Indefinitely
Contrib World War II Memorial	Signed into Law
Comply With Selective Service Rqrmnts	Postponed Indefinitely
Military Appreciation Day	Adopted
Process To Strike Recall Petition Sigs	Signed into Law
Special License Plates For Broadcasters	Signed into Law
National Missile Defense	Adopted
	Increase Income Tax Pension Exclusion Strengthening Financial Svcs Division Imposition Of Use Tax By Local Govts County Restrict Graffiti By Juveniles World War II Memorial Tax Checkoff Contrib World War II Memorial Comply With Selective Service Rqrmnts Military Appreciation Day Process To Strike Recall Petition Sigs Special License Plates For Broadcasters

# 1998 Bills Sponsored

HB98-1045	Attempted Killing in Domestic Relations Casses	Lost
HB98-1193	Use of Specified Lanes by Motor Vehicles	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 98-1269	Use Tax Exemption for Donations	Signed into Law

## 1997 Bills Sponsored

HB97-1085	Receipt of Material from Outside Colo	Postpined Indefinitely
HB97-1269	State Air & Space Museum	Signed
HB97-1280	Purging of Motor Veh Records	Postpined Indefinitely